35
Cylindrical Style EMI Filters
GK Series – .375/.410 Dia.
Hermetically Sealed – Circuits Available – C, L, π, T
The GK series offers effective filtering from
30 KHz to 10 GHz. Glass sealed for
hermeticity, this series is impervious to
high moisture, solvents, or other severe

See Reliability Codes section for definition of
Reliability Level marking. See How to Order
section for part number construction.
6. Installation:
A. Mounting Torque: 44 oz-in. ± 4 oz-in.
B. Refer to “Installation, Handling,
Hardware Options” section of the
catalog.
SPECIFICATIONS
CHARACTERISTICS
APPLICATIONS
36
.250-28 UNF-2A (1/4-28)
.050
.200
±.010
.115
REF.
.070 ±.010
(2 PLC)
*±.010
L
±.031
.190
MAX
.150
MAX.
.375 DIA.
±.010
* = A FOR .187 ±.010 THREAD
      B FOR .312 THREAD
(See Note 1)
ALT. .410 DIA. MAX.
(See Note 3)
Notes:
1. Thread length option. Standard part
numbers shown (e.g., GK2BA-S02)
are .187" thread length. Optional .312
length available (e.g., GK2BB-S02).
2. Metric equivalent dimensions given
for information only.
3. All QPL MIL-F-28861, and Hi-rel, will
be supplied with .410 diameter (HK).
See applicable slash sheet for
mechanical dimensions.
* = A for .187 ±.010 Thread
B  for .312 Thread
(See Note 1)
millimeters (inches)
GK2 - Standard
THRD
END
L2
CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS
STANDARD CONFIGURATION
(See Note 2)
Cylindrical Style EMI Filters
GK Series – .375/.410 Dia.
Hermetically Sealed – Circuits Available – C, L, π, T
GK2 - Reverse
THRD
END
L1
Pi
GK3
T
GK4
0.25 (.010) 4.75 (.187)
0.79 (.031) 4.83 (.190)
1.27 (.050) 5.08 (.200)
1.78 (.070) 7.93 (.312)